Long Preston Parish Council

The Annual Meeting of Long Preston Parish Council will be held in the Village Hall, Long Preston on Thursday 14th May 2015 at 7.30pm. The public and press are invited. Public participation will be taken at the start of the ordinary meeting following the annual meeting of the council.

Agenda

- 1. To elect a Chairman
- 2. To receive the Chairman's Declaration of Acceptance of Office
- 3. To receive apologies
- 4. To elect a Vice-Chairman
- 5. To receive the Vice-Chairman's Declaration of Acceptance of Office
- 6. To nominate council representatives to outside bodies
 - a. Yorkshire Local Councils Association
 - b. The James Knowles Trust
 - c. The Hartley Trust
 - d. The Water Trust
 - e. The Village Hall
 - f. The Playing Field Association
 - g. Settle Area Swimming Pool
 - h. Settle and District Aid in Sickness Fund
 - i. Long Preston and District Relief in Need
- 7. To record any declarations of interest and update register of interests.

Gillian Muir Parish Clerk 7th May 2015